COURT

VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY

VACANCY CREATED BY

First Circuit

EEEES

Freedman, Frank H.
McNaught, James J.
Nelson, David S.
New Position
Norman H. Stahl

Second Circuit

CCA
CCA
T

T
NY(N)
NY(E)
NY(E)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)
NY(S)

Feinberg, Wilfred
Oakes, James L.
Eginton, Warren W.
New Position
Munson, Howard G.
New Position

New Position
Broderick, Vincent
Lowe, Mary J.

New Position

Owen, Richard
Sweet, Robert W.

Third Circuit

CCA
CCA
CCA
PA(E)
PA(M)
PA(W)
VI

Higginbotham, Leon A.

New Position
New Position
New Position
New Position
Weber, Gerald J.
0'Brien, David V.

Fourth Circuit

CCA

CCA

‘D
D

New Position
New Position
Harvey, Alexander
Howard, Joseph C.

(Article III Judges only)

REASON

Senior
Retired
Senior

PL 101-650
Elevated

Senior
Senior
Senior
PL 101-650
Senior
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
Senior
Senior
PL 101-650
Senior
Senior

Senior

PL 101-650
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
Senior
Deceased

PL 101-650
PL 101-650
Senior
Senior

09/01/92

VACANCY
DATE

01/01/92
02/01/91
09/27/91
12/01/90
06/26/92

01/31/91
07/01/92
08/01/92
12/01/90
11/05/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
11/30/88
07/27/91
12/01/90
09/30/89
03/01/91

01/31/91
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/30/88
12/22/89

12/01/90
12/01/90
03/08/91
11/15/91

NOMINEE

Gorton, Nathaniel M.

Jacobs, Dennis G.

Kavanagh, Edmund A.M.
Trager, David G.
Seybert, Joanna
0'Rourke, Andrew P.

Quintana, Manuel H.

Schechtman, Paul L.
Casey, Richard Conway

Van Antwerpen, Franklin
Waldman, Jay C.
Brody, Anita A.

Finch, Raymond L.

Boyle, Terrence W.
BeVier, Lillian R.
Quarles, William D.
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NOMINATION

DATE

04/28/92

03/20/92

07/25/91
11/27/91
07/27/92
11/12/91

03/26/92

03/20/92
07/02/92

09/11/91
07/26/91
11/22/91

06/19/92

10/22/91
10/22/91
06/02/92



Page 2

VACANCY NOMINATION

LOURT VACANCY CREATED BY REASON DATE NOMINEE DATE
MD Ramsey, Norman P. Senior 11/01/91 Armentrout, Katharine J. 06/23/92
VA(E) Bryan, Albert V. Jr. Senior 12/01/91 Mahoney, Maureen E. 04/02/92
VA(E) Williams, Richard L. Senior 05/01/92

Fifth Circuit
CCA Clark, Charles Retired 01/15/92
CCA Gee, Thomas G. Retired 02/01/91 . Fitzwater, Sidney A. 01/27/92
CCA Johnson, Sam D. Senior 05/10/91
CCA New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
LA(E) Carr, Patrick E. Senior 10/01/91
LA(E) Heebe, Frederick J.R. Senior 08/25/92
LA(E) Mentz, Henry A. Jr. Senior 06/30/92
LA(W) Stagg, Tom Senior 02/29/92 Kostelka, Robert H. 08/07/92
TX(N) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
TX(E) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90 Davis, Leonard E. 06/03/92
TX(S) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90 Hanen, Andrew S. 03/20/92
TX(S) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90 Lloyd, Russell T. 03/20/92
TX(S) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
TX(W) Garza, Emilio Elevated 05/24/91
TX(W) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90 Carr, Kenneth R. 01/27/92
X(W) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90 Smith, Terral R. 01/27/92

Sixth Circuit
CCA Krupansky, Robert B. Senior 07/01/91 Wilson, Justin P. 03/20/92
CCA New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90 Smietanka, John A. 01/27/92
KY(E) Siler, Eugene Elevated 09/12/91
MI(E) Gilmore, Horace W. Senior 05/01/91
OH(N) Batchelder, Alice M. Elevated 11/27/91 McMonagle, James J. 06/23/92
OH(N) Krenzler, Alvin I. Senior 01/01/92
OH(N) Manos, John M. Senior 04/01/91 Drushal, J. Douglas 06/03/92
OH(N) McQuade, Richard B. Resigned 10/01/89 Jackson, James W. 01/27/92
OH(N) Potter, John W. Senior 08/01/92
TN(E) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90

Seventh Circuit
IL(N) Bua, Nicholas J. Retired 11/04/91
I1(N) Rovner, Illana Diamond Elevated 08/12/92
IL(N) Shadur, Milton I. Senior 06/25/92
IL(S) Foreman, James L. Senior 06/01/92 Gilbert, John Phil 07/02/92
IL(S) New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90

Eighth Circuit
W(E) Eisele, G. Thomas Senjor 08/01/91 Banks, Charles A. 04/01/92

R(W) Arnold, Morris S. Elevated 05/21/92



COURT

MN
MO(E)
MO(E)
MO(W)
NE
SD

VACANCY CREATED_BY

Alsop, Donald D.
Cahill, Clyde S.
New Position
Wright, Scott 0.
New Position
Porter, Donald J.

Ninth Circuit

AK Kleinfeld, Andrew J.

CA(N) New Position

CA(C) Bonner, Robert C.

CA(C) New Position

CA(C) New Position

CA(C) New Position

CA(S) New Position

HI New Position

NV Reed, Edward C. Jr.

OR Panner, Owen M.

WA(W) Tanner, Jack E.

GU Duenas, Cristobal
Tenth Circuit

CCA Holloway, Willjam J. Jr.

CCA New Position

KS 0'Connor, Earl E.

NM New Position

OK(N) Cook, H. Dale

OK(N) New Position

WY New Position
Eleventh Circuit

CCA Johnson, Frank M.

CCA Roney, Paul H.

AL(N) Halton, E. B.

FL(M) Black, Susan H.

FL(M) Castagna, William J.

FL(S) Hoeveler, Wm. M.

FL(S) New Position

FL(S) Paine, James C.

GA(N) Freeman, Richard C.

GA(N) Shoob, Marvin H.

GA(M) New Position

GA(S)

Alaimo, Anthony A.

REASON

Senior
Senior
PL 101-650
Senior
PL 101-650
Senior

Elevated
PL 101-650
Resigned
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
PL 101-650
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
PL 101-650
Senior
PL 101-650
Senior
PL 101-650
PL 101-650

Senior
Senior
Senior
Elevated
Senior
Senior

PL 101-650
Senior
Senior
Senijor

PL 101-650
Senior

VACANCY
DATE

08/28/92
04/09/92
12/01/90
10/05/91
12/01/90
03/16/92

09/12/91
12/01/90
08/13/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
12/01/90
07/15/92

. 07/28/92

01/28/91
01/01/88

05/31/92
12/01/90
03/01/92
12/01/90
12/31/91
12/01/90
12/01/90

10/30/91
10/01/89
01/01/92
08/11/92
06/29/92
01/31/91
12/01/90
05/20/92
12/31/91
09/30/91
12/01/90
07/01/91

NOMINEE

Leonatti, Louis J.
Davis, Lawrence 0.
Voigts, Gene E.

Mitchell, James S.

Sedwick, John W.
Bea, Carlos
Anderson, Percy

Walter, John F.
McIntyre, James A.

Hicks, Larry R.

Leighton, Ronald B.
Unpingco, John S.

Keating, Francis A.
Vratil, Kathryn H.
Hansen, C. LeRoy

Graham, Tony Michael

Carnes, Edward E.
Moreno, Federico
Hunter, Robert D.

Sholts, Thomas E.
Ungaro, Ursula Mancusi

Hagy, C. Christopher
Campbell, Edgar R.
Frank1lin, James B.
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NOMINATION

_DATE

03/20/92
03/24/92
04/07/92

07/02/92
11/20/91
03/20/92

03/20/92
06/02/92

07/02/92

04/30/92
07/22/92

11/14/91
07/28/92
03/20/92

11/14/91

01/27/92
03/10/92
04/02/92

07/26/91
11/26/91

06/03/92
07/27/92
11/26/91



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY
D.C. Circuit

CCA Thomas, Clarence

DC Boudin, Michael

DC Oberdorfer

bC Robinson, Aubrey E.

Federal Circuit
CCA Markey, Howard T.
International Trade

Re, Edward D.
Watson, James L.

REASON

Elevated
Resigned
Senior
Senior

Retired

Retired
Senior

VACANCIES

VACANCY
DATE

10/15/91
01/30/92
07/31/92
03/01/92

04/30/91

04/30/91
02/28/91

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:
Supreme Court:
Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:
Supreme Court:
Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

19
87

108

12
45

57

NOMINEE

Roberts, John G.
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NOMINATION

DATE

01/27/92





